

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 14, 2020
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Project Z72: Hahn Road Storm Sewer Reconstruction Project - Consider Change Order No. 4 (Final) and Acknowledgement of Final Pay Request No. 5.
Background Information:	The project consisted of storm sewer replacement and new storm sewer on Hahn Road at the intersection of CSAH33/Erie Road & Hahn Road. This project also included ditch cleaning and shaping along BNSF railroad and Schwan's rail spur. This was a utility only project not road reconstruction.
	The items on Change Order No. 4 (Final Reconciling Change Order) for the above project are the result of final measurements and changes in item quantities during construction. Each individual line item is shown on the spreadsheet attached to the change order.
	All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications.
Fiscal Impact:	Change Order No. 4 (Final) results in a contract decrease in the amount of \$20,865.11 and a total contract amount of \$125,429.89. The original contract amount was \$136,970.00.
	The final payment will be funded from Surface Water Management Utility Fund.
Alternative/	No alternative actions recommended.
Variations:	
Recommendations:	that the Council approve Change Order No. 4 (Final), resulting in a contract decrease in the amount of \$20,865.11 and acknowledge Final Pay Request (No. 5) in the amount of \$12,150.00 for the above-referenced project to A&C Excavating, LLC of Marshall, Minnesota.